2/26/6	Docket No.: SWA-0072
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	1-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍	
To the Director of the United States Patent and 1.0.31	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JEAN CARON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FRANCOIS PEPIN RICHARD THÉORET	Name: UNIVERSITÉ LAVAL
	Internal Address: Cité Universitaire, Québec, 🛱 🗙
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Québec G1K 7P4, Canada
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>4/28/05; 4/21/05; 4/21/05</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
03/01/2006 DBYRNE 00000142 061130 11360332	
D1 FC:8021 (40.00 DA	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel F. Drexler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1130
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535	23 February 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 017603 FRAME: 0826 File No.: 14665-14CA GH/jm

CANADA ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I/We, <u>CARON, Jean; PEPIN, Francois; and THÉORET, Richard</u> whose full post office address(es) is(are) <u>553 des Prairies, St-Romuald, Ouébec</u> <u>G6W 3K3, CA; 2212, rue Plessis, Montréal, Ouébec</u> <u>H2L 2Y3, CA; and 807, rue Guy, Montréal, Ouébec</u> <u>H3J 1T8, CA</u>, in consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have and by these presents, do hereby sell and assign to <u>UNIVERSITÉ LAVAL</u> whose full post office address(es) is(are) <u>Cité</u> <u>Universitaire, Ouébec, Ouébec G1K 7P4, CA</u> all my/our right, title and interest in Canada, in and to my/our invention relating to <u>IRRIGATION MAT AND METHOD OF USE</u> as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention and all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of OGILVY RENAULT of 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3A 2Y3, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Patent Rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED at Quenes, this 28 day of	abril , 2005.
low Ciron	Plusi Keroio
Jean Caron	Signature of Witness
SIGNED at _ loul, this 21 day of	ouril, 2005.
Ma-jie R.	2155
François Pepin	Signature of Witness
SIGNED at, this 21 day of	aurt 2. , 2005
ZAT	/ ra-jiil 1
Richard Théoret	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 017603 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 02/23/2006